

Order No. 19 dtd. 04.01.21

Today is fixed for fixing date of trial.

Both the accuseds are absent by petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C. praying for representation through Ld. Advocate on the grounds stted therein. Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed. The following trial schedule is fixed.

To 19.02.21 for evidence of C.S.W. 6 & 7.

To 20.02.21 for evidence of C.S.W. 8 & 9.

To 22.02.21 for evidence of C.S.W. 10 & 11.

Prosecutio to take steps. Accuseds as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Hooghly

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Hooghly