

Order no.19

23-02-2023

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

All the seven accused person on court bail are present by filing five separate hazirahs.

Ld. P.P., CBI, SCB, Kolkata is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. advocate on behalf of the accused persons namely Bidhan Ghosh, Anjan Ghosh and Samar Patra files a petition praying for passing an order to direct to the prosecution for supplying copy of the inquest report. Copy served with objection.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Prosecution is directed to supply the copy of inquest report to the defence.

Ld. advocate on behalf of the above named accd. Persons also files a petition praying for time for charge. Copy served with objection.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 18-04-23 for appearance and charge. Copy of inquest report to be served in the meantime.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s).