

Special Case – 24/2022

Order No.20

18.04.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

All the seventeen accused persons on court bail are present by filing five separate hazirahs.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person namely Utpal Sarkar files fresh power.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. P.P., CBI is present and files a petition praying for time for supplying copy of inquest report.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 28-04-23 for appearance and supply of copy of inquest report

.Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
1 st Court, Hooghly(s).