

Spl 24/22

Order No.23

16.05.23

Today is fixed for evidence of supply of copy & consideration of Charge.

Out of Seventeen (17) accd persons on CB, Eight (8) are present today by filing hazira while Nine (9) are absent by filing petition.

Copy served.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **21.06.23** for Appearance & consideration of Charge.

Issues summons accordingly.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.